TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM468502

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DivX, LLC		02/12/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NLD LLC	
Street Address:	9444 Waples Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	untry: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	Code: 92121	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5134008	SABET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8582720221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-272-0220

Email: trademarks@ipla.com

IPLA, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

4445 Eastgate Mall Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin S. White
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin S. White/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=DivX LLC to NLD LLC Name Change Document#page1.tif source=DivX LLC to NLD LLC Name Change Document#page2.tif source=DivX LLC to NLD LLC Name Change Document#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006350 FRAME: 0319

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DIVX, LLC", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "DIVX, LLC" TO "NLD LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 1:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

4829914 8100 SR# 20180952907

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda\) \(\lam

Authentication: 202150228

Date: 02-14-18

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006350 FRAME: 0320

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:51 PM 02/13/2018
FILED 01:52 PM 02/13/2018
SR 20180952907 - File Number 4829914

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

()1

DivX, LLC

भूद पुत्र इदि

- 1) The name of the Limited Liability Company is DivX, LLC (the "Company").
- 2) The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company.
- 3) Article First of the Certificate of Formation is hereby deleted in its entirety and amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is NLD LLC."

By:_

Name: Title:

Roy-Reichbach Authorized Person

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006350 FRAME: 0321

NLD CORPORATION 1600 Old Country Road Plainview, NY 11803

CONSENT TO USE OF NAME

I, Roy Reichbach, President of NLD Corporation, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby consents to the use of the name NLD LLC in the State of Delaware.

NLD CORPORATION

Name/Roy Roychhach

Title: President

15722126.1 215037-10020

RECORDED: 04/04/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006350 FRAME: 0322